I 1
Ty

COLLEGE

ACHIEVEMENTS WORTH
CELEBRATING.

You've worked hard all
year long. Let’s celebrate
your accomplishments
and look ahead to the
incredible opportunities
that await.

SCHOLAR'S
DAY

Saturday, February 15, 2025
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Student Schedule

9:30 a.m.

9:45 a.m.

10 a.m.

10:15 a.m.

11 a.m.

11:15 a.m.

12:15 p.m.

115 p.m.

ARRIVAL

Register and enjoy coffee and
a light breakfast.

HEADSHOTS

WELCOME AND REMARKS
President Debbie Ricker, Ph.D.

GROUP A

Individual Scholarship Interviews

GROUP B

Elevator Speech

TRANSITION

GROUP A

Elevator Speech

GROUP B

Individual Scholarship Interviews
LUNCH
OPTIONAL CAMPUS TOURS,

FINANCIAL AID APPOINTMENTS
AND DEPARTURE

Whitaker
Campus Center

Whitaker
Campus Center,
New Atrium

Whitaker Campus
Center, Commons
Room

Library & Learning
Commons, various
rooms

Library & Learning
Commons,
Boardroom 2006

Library & Learning
Commons, first floor

Library & Learning
Commons,
Boardroom 2006

Library & Learning
Commons, various
rooms

Coblentz Dining Hall



Family Schedule

9:30 a.m.

10 a.m.

10:15 a.m.

1Mam.

11:15 a.m.

12:15 p.m.

1:15 p.m.

ARRIVAL

Register and enjoy coffee and
a light breakfast.

WELCOME AND REMARKS
President Debbie Ricker, Ph.D.

NEW CORE CURRICULUM OVERVIEW:
The Heart, Mind & Hands Model

BREAK

PANEL OF HOOD COLLEGE STUDENTS

LUNCH

OPTIONAL CAMPUS TOURS,
FINANCIAL AID APPOINTMENTS
AND DEPARTURE

Whitaker
Campus Center

Whitaker Campus
Center, Commons
Room

Whitaker Campus
Center Commons

Whitaker Campus
Center Commons

Hodson Auditorium,
Rosenstock Hall

Coblentz Dining Hall

WORTH THE
EXTRA EFFORT




HOOD COLLEGE SWAG AT

THE GEAR SHOP

The Hood College Gear Shop will be open from 9 a.m. to 3 p.m. and
is located in the Whitaker Campus Center.
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Please enjoy

10% off

your purchase.

Promation valid for branded merchandise purchases in Store only. Present this agenda at checkout to
receive 10% off your entire purchase! One coupon per customer and one-time use only. Offer valid
only on February 15, 2025, This coupon cannot be combined with other promotions or discounts.

401 Rosemont Avenue
Frederick MD 21701

hood.edu

<
=



