

ACHIEVEMENTS WORTH CELEBRATING.

You've worked hard all year long. Let's celebrate your accomplishments and look ahead to the incredible opportunities that await.



WELCOME TO

SCHOLAR'S DAY

Saturday, February 15, 2025



Student Schedule

9:30 a.m.	ARRIVAL Register and enjoy coffee and a light breakfast.	Whitaker Campus Center
9:45 a.m.	HEADSHOTS	Whitaker Campus Center, New Atrium
10 a.m.	WELCOME AND REMARKS President Debbie Ricker, Ph.D.	Whitaker Campus Center, Commons Room
10:15 a.m.	GROUP A Individual Scholarship Interviews	Library & Learning Commons, various rooms
	GROUP B Elevator Speech	Library & Learning Commons, Boardroom 2006
11 a.m.	TRANSITION	Library & Learning Commons, first floor
11:15 a.m.	GROUP A Elevator Speech	Library & Learning Commons, Boardroom 2006
	GROUP B Individual Scholarship Interviews	Library & Learning Commons, various rooms
12:15 p.m.	LUNCH	Coblentz Dining Hall
1:15 p.m.	OPTIONAL CAMPUS TOURS, Financial aid appointments and departure	

Family Schedule

9:30 a.m.	ARRIVAL Register and enjoy coffee and a light breakfast.	Whitaker Campus Center
10 a.m.	WELCOME AND REMARKS President Debbie Ricker, Ph.D.	Whitaker Campus Center, Commons Room
10:15 a.m.	NEW CORE CURRICULUM OVERVIEW: The Heart, Mind & Hands Model	Whitaker Campus Center Commons
44	DDEAK	Mhitalcar Campus
11 a.m.	BREAK	Whitaker Campus Center Commons
11:15 a.m.	PANEL OF HOOD COLLEGE STUDENTS	•
		Center Commons Hodson Auditorium,





THE GEAR SHOP

The Hood College Gear Shop will be open from 9 a.m. to 3 p.m. and is located in the Whitaker Campus Center.





401 Rosemont Avenue Frederick MD 21701 hood.edu